PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7187795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCB PHARMA SA	02/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R-PHARM INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	19, BLD.1, BERZARINA STREET
Internal Address:	FIRST FLOOR, PREMISE V, ROOM 9
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	123154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9321837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: neth@mbhb.com, docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-185-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SARUSSI
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Sarussi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 15

source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page1.tif source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page2.tif source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page3.tif source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page4.tif source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059064 FRAME: 0120

507140951

source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page7.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page8.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page9.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page10.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page11.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page12.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page13.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page14.tif	
source=UCB-R-Pharm - Assignment#page15.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent and Intellectual Property Rights Assignment Agreement (the "Patent Assignment") is executed and effective as of February 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, UCB PHARMA SA, a Belgian corporation having a place of business at Allée de la Recherche 60, 1070 Brussels, Belgium, with company number 0403.096.168 (RPM Brussels) (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and all rights with respect thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, convey and sell to R-Pharm International LLC, a Russian corporation having a place of business at 19, bld.1, Berzarina street, first floor, premise V, room 9, Moscow, 123154, Russia, registered under number 1177746945243 (the "Assignee") which wishes to acquire, the Patents and all intellectual property rights with respect thereto, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Sale and Purchase Agreement between the parties in relation to Olokizumab and related assets dated December 13, 2021 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Patents and related intellectual property rights to Assignee for recording with governmental authorities, and corresponding governmental agencies or authorities in all countries or regions which exercise authority over any of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration as agreed upon and included in the Agreement, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**. With effect as from February 1, 2022, the Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the following:
 - (i) The Patents and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, issued patents, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and renewals thereof;
 - (ii) all intellectual property rights and/or other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing under applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including without limitation the rights to file and prosecute applications claiming the benefit of any intellectual property rights included in the Patents, and to receive patents that issue from said applications, whether or not existing as of the date of this Patent Assignment;
 - (iii) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (iv) any and all suits, litigation, legal or administrative proceedings or other causes of action, with respect to any and all of the foregoing, whether accruing before or after the date of this Patent Assignment, including without limitation any and all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. **Registration and Recording**. Assignee has the right to take all steps necessary to record, register or otherwise give effect to such assignment and/or to perfect its ownership interests and rights resulting therefrom, in any and all countries and territories in the world. In furtherance of the foregoing, the Assignor hereby authorizes the respective governmental officials in any country or region in the world to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee or its agents. Assignor

hereby further authorizes the governmental officials, agencies or authorities in all countries or regions which exercise authority over Patents, to issue to the Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents or other intellectual property rights resulting from any existing or future patents or patent applications which are the subject of this Patent Assignment.

- 3. **Further Acts**. At any time, and from time to time at Assignee's request, Assignor agrees to execute further documents and instruments and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively vest full title in and to the Patents in the Assignee.
- 4. **Counterparts**. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.
- 5. **Governing Law**. This Patent Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of England and Wales, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rules.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

[Signature page to Patent Assignment follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Title:

CEO

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>
UCB Pharma S.A.
By: X Marched X
Namel Amanda Blanchard
Title: Authorised Representative
Head of Intellectual Property
ASSIGNEE
R-Pharm International LLC
Ву:
Name: Alexey Repik

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR
UCB Pharma S.A.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE A.
R-Pharm International LIA
By (Htt)
Name: Alexey Repik
Title: CEO

Schedule A

Business Patents

Patent Family A0018 (update as of December 3, 2021)

Territory	Effective Filing Date	Filing Number	Grant Number	Current Status
Albania	04 Dec:2006	06820403.1	4974	Granted
Argentina	06 Dec 2006	P060105382	AR057224B1	Granted
Armenia	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Australia	04 Dec 2006	2006323490	2006323490	Granted
Austria	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Azerbaijan	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Belarus	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Belgium	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Bosnia- Herzegovina	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	BA/EP1960430	Granted
Brazil	04 Dec 2006	PI0619595-4	PI 0619595-4	Granted
Bulgaria	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Canada	04 Dec 2006	2,632,628	2,632,628	Granted



Chile	01 Dec 2006	3358/2006	52450	Granted
China	04 Dec 2006	200680050784.2	101356194	Granted
Colombia	04 Dec 2006	08056751	5307	Granted
Colombia	25 Oct 2012	08 056751-A		Abandoned
Croatia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	P20141214A	Granted
Cyprus	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Czechia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Denmark	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Ecuador	04 Dec 2006	SP-08-8613		Publication of application
Egypt	04 Dec 2006	922/2008		Filing
Egypt (Divisional)	04 Dec 2006	922/2008D		Filing
Estonia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	E010051	Granted
Eurasian Procedure	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
European Procedure	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted/Validate d
European Procedure	04 Dec 2006	10188581.2		Abandoned



European Procedure	04 Dec 2006	10188597.8		Abandoned
Finland	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
France	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Germany	04 Dec 2006	06820403,1	602006043156 .2	Granted
Gibraltar	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Greece	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	3084926	Granted
Gulf Cooperation Council	05 Dec 2006	GCC/P/2006/7344	GC0010083	Granted
Gulf Cooperation Council	06 Dec 2006	GC2010-15969	GC0008729	Granted
Hong Kong (Based on CN)	04 Dec 2006	09102389.6	HK1125113	Granted
Hungary	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Iceland	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted.
India	04 Dec 2006	4934/DELNP/2008	262614	Granted
Indonesia	04 Dec 2006	W-00200801833	IDP000040145	Granted



Internationa I Procedure	04 Dec 2006	PCT/G82006/0045 18	NA	Nationalised
Ireland	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Israel	04 Dec 2006	191600	191600	Granted
Israel	04 Dec 2006	242434	242434	Granted
Italy	04 Dec 2006	06820403,1	1960430	Granted
Japan	04 Dec 2006	2008-543887	5183484	Granted
Kazakhstan	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Kirghizstan	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Latvia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Lithuania	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Luxembourg	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Małaysia	04 Dec 2006	PT20081917	MY-147217	Granted
Mexico	04 Dec 2006	MX/a/2008/00711 8	297858	Granted
Moldova	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Мопасо	04 Dec 2006	05820403,1	1960430	Granted
Netherlands	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted



New Zealand	04 Dec 2006	569234	569234	Granted
.North .Macedonia	04 Dec 2006	P-2014/2005/MK	905368	Granted
Norway	04 Dec 2005	2008 3066	344847	Granted
Pakistan	29 Nov 2006	1574/2005	143201	Granted
Peru	04 Dec 2006	001545-2006/OTN	5846	Granted
Philippines	04 Dec 2006	1-2008-501269	1-2008- 501269	Granted
Poland	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Portugal	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted:
Romania	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Russian Federation	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Serbia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	53708	Granted
Singapore	04 Dec 2006	200803810-1	142790	Granted
Slovakia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Slovenia	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted



South Africa	04 Dec 2006	2008/04594	2008/04594	Granted
South Korea	04 Dec 2006	10-2008-7016694	10-1413451	Granted
South Korea	04 Dec 2006	10-2013-7022564	10-1422523	Granted
Spain	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Sweden	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Switzerland	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	1960430	Granted
Taiwan	95. Dec 2006	095145143	1390035	Granted
Tajikistan	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Thailend	04 Dec 2006	0601906051	71127	Granted
Turkey	04 Dec 2006	06820403.1	TR 2014 15071 T4	Granted
Turkmenista n	04 Dec 2006	200801427	018044	Granted
Ukraine	04 Dec 2006	200808897	96141	Granted
United Kingdom	04 Dec 2006	06829403.1	1960430	Granted
United States of America (Provisional- Priority)	09 Dec 2005	60/748926	NA	Expired



United States of America	08 Dec 2006	11/608,408	8,075,889	Granted
United States of America	08 Dec 2006	13/288,260	8,486,562	Granted
United States of America	08 Dec 2006	13/928,458	9,096,668	Granted
United States of America	08 Dec 2006	14/795,374	9,631,015	Granted
United States of America	08 Dec 2006	15/450,501	NA	Abandoned
Venezuela	30 Nov 2006	2775/06		Publication of application

Patent Family G0044 (update as of December 3, 2021)

Territory	Effective Filing Date	Filing Number	Patent Number	Current Status
Albania	04 Sep 2008	AL/P/2016/485	5990	Granted
Austria	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	E821006	Granted
Belgium	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted



Bosnia-	04 Sep	12174216.7	E02181	Granted
Herzegovina	2008			
Bulgaria	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Croatia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	P20161460A	Granted
Сургия	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Czechia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Denmark	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Estonia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	E012504	Granted
European Procedure	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted/Validated
European Procedure	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted/Validated
Finland	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
France	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted
France	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Germany	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	60 2008 025 793.2	Gränted
Germany	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	60 2008 045 812.1	Granted



201	1 0 2 0	22222245 3	1 740	
Gibraltar	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	749	Granted
Gibraltar	04 Sep 2008	761	761	Granted
Greece	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	3090539	Granted
Hungary	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	E031032	Granted
Iceland	04 Sep 2008	12174216,7	2527371	Granted
International Procedure	04 Sep 2008	PCT/GB2008/003046	NA	Nationalised
Ireland	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Italy	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted
Italy	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	502016000115090	Granted
Latvia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Lithuania	04 Sep 2008	12174215.7	2527371	Granted
Luxembourg	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Malta	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Monaco	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Netherlands	04 Sep 2008	12174216,7	2527371	Granted
North Macedonia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	MK/P/2016/625	Granted



Norway	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Poland	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Portugal	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Romania	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Serbia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	55281	Granted
Slovakia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	E22156	Granted
Slovenia	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Spain	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted
Spain	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Sweden	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Switzerland	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted
Switzerland	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	2527371	Granted
Turkey	04 Sep 2008	12174216.7	TR 2016 15019 T4	Granted
United Kingdom	06 Sep 2007	0717337.0	NA:	Abandoned
United Kingdom	04 Sep 2008	08806216.1	2197915	Granted



United Kingdom	04 Sep 2008	12174216,7	2527371	Granted
United States of America	04 Sep 2008	12/676,297	9321837	Granted



RECORDED: 02/22/2022